STEAMORES ELECTRIC STEAM HUMIDIFIER
Installation and Operation Manual
Please read and save this manual
steamOvap technologies inc, 1505 Louvain O, Montreal, Qc, H4N 1G6, Canada
Tel.: 1-844-357-4477 • www.steamOvap.com
Rev.241201
RES
Introduction

OpƟons
RES 120 - 15 -
8
O V E R V I E W
RES electrical rating
Model Voltage Power Current Steam
Capacity
RES120-06
120Vac 1ph
0.6kW 5.2A
1.9lb/h
(0.86kg/h)
RES120-08 0.8kW 6.7A
2.4lb/h
(1.09kg/h)
RES120-11 1.1kW 9.4A
3.4lb/h
(1.5kg/h)
RES120-15 1.5kW 12.5A 4.5lb/h
(2.0kg/h)
RES208-19
208Vac 1ph
1.9kW 9.1A
5.6lb/h
(2.5kg/h)
RES208-24 2.4kW 11.6A  7.2lb/h
(3.3kg/h)
RES208-34 3.4kW 16.3A  10.1lb/h
(4.6kg/h)
RES208-45 4.5kW 21.7A 13.5lb/h
(6.1kg/h)
RES240-25
240Vac/1ph
2.5kW 10.4
7.5lb/h
(3.4kg/h)
RES240-32 3.2kW 13.3A 9.6lb/h
(4.4kg/h)
RES240-45 4.5kW 18.8A 13.5lb/h
(6.1kg/h)
Dimensions
H
W D

unless you want a non-standard configuraƟon.
In case a non standard configuraƟon is required, contact your local steamOvap representaƟve for assistance.
Standard configuraƟon is as follows:
FuncƟon seƫng
Control source External 0-10Vdc
Service frequency 400h
Drain frequency
(to reduce mineral
concentraƟon in cylinder)
Set by dipswitches or by modbus.
RES120-06 & 08: 4h
RES120-11: 2h30min
RES120-15: 2h
RES208-19, 24 & RES240-25: 1h30min
RES208-34 & RES240-32: 1h
RES208/240-45: 45min
(above drain frequency are proporƟonal to
operaƟon output at 100%)
Operation
+ adj. buƩon